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6
15:30

1000 m
200.000 

WINTER COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 1000 FINAL
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

QPL

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 51,0

53.50

Wordsworth
7j. b W (Elusive Fort - Farzana)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G W Ennion

G Van Niekerk

25.07 Durbanville 8 1000 13,5 C Orffer Xplicit Content, Lovers Lane, Tambourine M
11.06 Kenilworth 10 1000 7,0 G Van Niekerk Major Apollo, Shifting Path, Rattlesnake
21.05 Kenilworth 11 1000 3,8 R Fourie Swift Action, Major Apollo, Trippi's Silk
24.04 Kenilworth 1 1100 3,0 R Fourie Wordsworth, Shifting Path, Wylie Jack
02.04 Kenilworth 3 1000 6,0 A Andrews Strata, Palo Queen, Wordsworth

2
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

56.50

Hear My Voice
5j. b S (Captain Of All - Budding Beauty)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: C Cutmore

Mpumelelo Mjoka

22.06 Kenilworth 7 1100 41,0 D Ashby Night Vigil, Becky Sharp, She's My Captain
02.06 Kenilworth 5 1000 26,0 D Ashby She's My Captain, Palo Queen, Night Vigil
13.04 Kenilworth 15 1100 4,0 R Fourie First Masterpiece, Great Cat, On Board
03.03 Kenilworth 1 1000 4,5 R Fourie Hear My Voice, Swift Action, Wordsworth
30.12 Kenilworth 1 1100 5,0 R A Venniker Hear My Voice, Gimmethewaltz, Tres Chic

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

59.00

Swift Action
6j. b W (Red Ray - Wimbledon Queen)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: N Botha, Messrs R C M Caris

Keanen Steyn

22.06 Kenilworth 2 1000 13,5 K Steyn Dean Street, Swift Action, Mojo Man
21.05 Kenilworth 1 1000 7,0 K Steyn Swift Action, Major Apollo, Trippi's Silk
03.03 Kenilworth 2 1000 4,5 K Steyn Hear My Voice, Swift Action, Wordsworth
20.01 Kenilworth 2 1000 7,0 K Steyn Lunch Money, Swift Action, Wordsworth
30.12 Kenilworth 5 1100 13,5 K Steyn All About Al, Lines Crossed, Boogiefied

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

51.50

A Thousand Kisses
4j. gr S (Master Of My Fate - Giveusakiss)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: The Social Squad Syndicate

X Carstens

11.06 Kenilworth 4 1000 21,0 J Solomons Major Apollo, Shifting Path, Rattlesnake
21.05 Kenilworth 5 1200 17,0 J Solomons Double Dream, Why Not Jackie, Royal Lyth
20.04 Kenilworth 1 1200 26,0 J Solomons A Thousand Kisses, Charlene, Rocking Peo
26.03 Kenilworth 6 1200 21,0 S Veale Explosive Speed, Connery, Lead To Glory
05.03 Kenilworth 6 1200 41,0 D Schwarz Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

57.50

Major Apollo
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Neurose)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Messrs M J T Wickens, S C P

Corne Orffer

11.06 Kenilworth 1 1000 3,0 C Orffer Major Apollo, Shifting Path, Rattlesnake
21.05 Kenilworth 2 1000 7,5 C Orffer Swift Action, Major Apollo, Trippi's Silk
30.04 Kenilworth 8 1100 15,0 K Steyn Speed Racer, Bluff On Bluff, The Tinkerman
23.03 Kenilworth 7 1000 34,0 J Solomons The Abdicator, Piroshka -
03.03 Kenilworth 8 1000 34,0 A Andrews Tough Terrain, The Abdicator, King Of The 

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

58.00

She's My Captain
6j. b S (Captain Of All - Calamint)

Trainer: H/M Crawford/Rix
Besitzer: A J Long & Mrs M Rix

Richard Fourie

25.07 Durbanville 3 1250 6,0 R Fourie Philosophise, Lady Loxton, She's My Captai
22.06 Kenilworth 3 1100 3,2 R Fourie Night Vigil, Becky Sharp, She's My Captain
02.06 Kenilworth 1 1000 4,5 R Fourie She's My Captain, Palo Queen, Night Vigil
11.05 Kenilworth 2 1000 34,0 C Bantam Palo Queen, She's My Captain, Tequila Sky
15.01 Kenilworth 9 1200 34,0 G Wright Great Cat, Winter Rainfall, Flying V

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

58.00

Trippi's Silk
4j. ch W (Trippi - Enchanted Silk)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs P Bamford, A J Brand

Aldo Domeyer

18.06 Kenilworth 4 1200 13,5 O Noach Escarpment, Winter Pearl, Sooty
21.05 Kenilworth 3 1000 3,8 A Domeyer Swift Action, Major Apollo, Trippi's Silk
30.04 Kenilworth 4 1100 26,0 R Khathi Speed Racer, Bluff On Bluff, The Tinkerman
06.04 Kenilworth 10 1400 34,0 R Khathi Radicchio, Oliver, Slurricane
09.03 Kenilworth 10 1200 67,0 A Andrews Meu Capitano, Axl, Gimmelightning

8
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

55.50

Casino Ace
5j. b W (What A Winter - Aunty Carol)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: M H Maingard & Mrs B Maing

Oswald Noach

21.05 Kenilworth 8 1000 15,0 L Mxothwa Swift Action, Major Apollo, Trippi's Silk
16.03 Kenilworth 4 1100 11,0 L Mxothwa Mighty Mac, Hammies Hero, On Board
20.01 Kenilworth 1 1000 3,5 M P Njengele Casino Ace, Tam's Knight, Consigliere
16.12 Kenilworth 3 1000 4,5 M P Njengele Escarpment, Riverstone, Casino Ace
11.11 Durbanville 2 1000 3,5 C Zackey Navajo Dancer, Casino Ace, Barnbougle

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

52.50

Silver Screen
5j. b S (Rafeef - Silver Captain)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G Burg & Mr M J T Wickens

Joshwin Solomons

22.06 Kenilworth 5 1100 8,0 C Orffer Night Vigil, Becky Sharp, She's My Captain
13.04 Kenilworth 5 1100 7,5 G Van Niekerk First Masterpiece, Great Cat, On Board
05.03 Kenilworth 6 1000 4,5 A Andrews Kythera, Night Vigil, Easy Money
06.02 Kenilworth 1 1000 4,3 G Van Niekerk Silver Screen, Palo Queen, On Board
15.01 Kenilworth 1 1000 6,0 A Andrews Silver Screen, Country Time, Palo Queen

10
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

60.00

Bluff On Bluff
6j. b W (Oratorio - Double Bluff)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: Messrs R C M Caris & E L P 

Morne Winnaar

22.06 Kenilworth 8 1000 26,0 G Wright Dean Street, Swift Action, Mojo Man
21.05 Kenilworth 8 1000 7,0 S Veale Mojo Man, Porque Te Vas, Speed Racer
30.04 Kenilworth 2 1100 9,0 M Winnaar Speed Racer, Bluff On Bluff, The Tinkerman
23.03 Kenilworth 5 1000 7,0 A Andrews The Abdicator, Piroshka -
03.03 Kenilworth 5 1000 11,0 A Mgudlwa Tough Terrain, The Abdicator, King Of The 

11
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

57.00

Palo Queen
5j. ch S (Pathfork - Palo Santo)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Mesdames G M Davies & C R

R Khathi

02.06 Kenilworth 2 1000 5,0 R Khathi She's My Captain, Palo Queen, Night Vigil
11.05 Kenilworth 1 1000 6,5 R Khathi Palo Queen, She's My Captain, Tequila Sky
02.04 Kenilworth 2 1000 2,8 R Fourie Strata, Palo Queen, Wordsworth
05.03 Kenilworth 4 1000 2,7 R Fourie Kythera, Night Vigil, Easy Money
06.02 Kenilworth 2 1000 4,0 R A Venniker Silver Screen, Palo Queen, On Board

12
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

52.00

Wylie Jack
6j. b W (Wylie Hall - Hopeitsaprize)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: J J Steyn

C Bantam

25.06 Kenilworth 2 1100 5,0 R Khathi Shifting Path, Wylie Jack, Gravity
21.05 Kenilworth 4 1000 9,5 C Bantam Swift Action, Major Apollo, Trippi's Silk
24.04 Kenilworth 3 1100 7,0 G Van Niekerk Wordsworth, Shifting Path, Wylie Jack
02.04 Kenilworth 4 1000 13,5 C Bantam Strata, Palo Queen, Wordsworth
03.03 Kenilworth 5 1000 13,5 C Bantam Hear My Voice, Swift Action, Wordsworth
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6
15:30

1000 m
200.000 

WINTER COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 1000 FINAL
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

57.50

William West
4j. b W (William Longsword - Abound West)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: A J Brand

S Veale

11.06 Kenilworth 5 1000 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Major Apollo, Shifting Path, Rattlesnake
21.05 Kenilworth 5 1000 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Swift Action, Major Apollo, Trippi's Silk
30.04 Kenilworth 11 1100 26,0 S Veale Speed Racer, Bluff On Bluff, The Tinkerman
03.03 Kenilworth 11 1000 51,0 D Ashby Tough Terrain, The Abdicator, King Of The 
30.12 Kenilworth 7 1100 4,5 G Van Niekerk All About Al, Lines Crossed, Boogiefied

14
Box: 14
ML: 51,0

52.50

Country Time
5j. b S (Time Thief - Country Girl)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Mesdames C L Bass-Robinso

Anthony Andrews

21.05 Kenilworth 9 1200 8,0 A Domeyer Double Dream, Why Not Jackie, Royal Lyth
30.04 Kenilworth 9 1200 34,0 A Andrews Great Cat, Girl Like Us, Mia's Harper
06.04 Kenilworth 2 1200 17,0 A Andrews Why Not Jackie, Country Time, Whiskey Bra
05.03 Kenilworth 8 1000 15,0 M Winnaar Kythera, Night Vigil, Easy Money
15.01 Kenilworth 2 1000 17,0 M Winnaar Silver Screen, Country Time, Palo Queen

15
Box: 15
ML: 9,0

59.00

Love Shack
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Kindavar)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs M F Bass, D Chinsam

G Wright

02.06 Kenilworth 4 1000 5,0 A Domeyer She's My Captain, Palo Queen, Night Vigil
13.04 Kenilworth 4 1100 15,0 M Winnaar First Masterpiece, Great Cat, On Board
09.03 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,0 A Domeyer Love Shack, Tequila Sky, Pilot Flame
17.02 Kenilworth 2 1200 4,5 A Domeyer Captain's Destiny, Love Shack, Pretty Preci
06.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 13,5 C Van Niekerk Gravity, Riverstone, The Us Of A

Ergebnis: Quoten:


